রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, মে ১৪, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of DIAMOND THREAD INDUSTRIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Date of Notice-10-04-2023

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the share Holders of **DIAMOND THREAD INDUSTRIES (PVT.) LIMITED** duly convened and held on 10-05-2023 at registered Office has been resolved that **DIAMOND THREAD INDUSTRIES (PVT.) LIMITED** put into Members for voluntarily Winding up as on 10-05-2023. **MR. A.H.M. TAJUL ISLAM Managing Director** of **DIAMOND THREAD INDUSTRIES (PVT.) LIMITED 25, Moniswar** Road. Hazaribagh, Lalbagh, Dhaka and At present Building-72, Road-8, Block-B, Bashundhara, Dhaka-1229, has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

MRS. NILOFAR YASMIN

MR. A.H.M. TAJUL ISLAM

Director

Liquidator/Managing Director

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চামুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৩৯৩) ১৯ কেটি জন

মূল্য: টাকা 8.০০